:;2 European Animal Health
& Welfare Research

g ! l COLLABORATIVE WORKING GROUP

Meeting of the SCAR CWG Strategy & Foresight Unit

Hosted by the Italian Ministry of Health

Venvue: Regione Toscana Delegazione di Roma, 00185 Roma, Via Parigi 11, Italy

13.30-13.45
13.45-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.40

15.40-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00-17.30

17:30-17:35

13:30-17:35 CET, 9" of December 2024

A MS Teams meeting link is available here

AGENDA

Welcome announcements, Minutes from the last meeting (Romano Zilli) (15")
Global Perspective Studies (Lorenzo Giovanni BellU, FAO Global Perspectives
Studies Team) (30 + 15’ discussion)

Discussion on the CWG AHW's contribution to the 6th SCAR Foresight (Romano Zilli)
(30)

Themes for the RefreSCAR activities

(Marina Bagni, Romano Zilli, Sadhana Sharma) (40")

Closure of the SFU meeting (5')

Coffee break (15')

Joint meeting with the AW subgroup (90’)

Integration of animal welfare in the assessment of sustainability of farming systems
(Linda Keeling, SLU)

Obijectives of the setting up a combined subgroup meeting (Hein Imberechts)
Trends and Developments in animal health and welfare (Hermann Schobesberger,
Romano Zilli)

Discussion and perspectives

Closure of the joint meeting



