

## Meeting of the SCAR CWG Strategy & Foresight Unit

## Hosted by the Italian Ministry of Health

Venue: Regione Toscana Delegazione di Roma, 00185 Roma, Via Parigi 11, Italy

13:30-17:35 CET, 9<sup>th</sup> of December 2024

## A MS Teams meeting link is available here

## **AGENDA**

13.30-13.45	Welcome announcements, Minutes from the last meeting (Romano Zilli) (15')
13.45-14.30	Global Perspective Studies (Lorenzo Giovanni Bellù, FAO Global Perspectives
	Studies Team) (30' + 15' discussion)
14.30-15.00	Discussion on the CWG AHW's contribution to the 6th SCAR Foresight (Romano Zilli)
	(30')
15.00-15.40	Themes for the RefreSCAR activities
	(Marina Bagni, Romano Zilli, Sadhana Sharma) (40')
15.40-15.45	Closure of the SFU meeting (5')
15.45-16.00	Coffee break (15')
16.00-17.30	Joint meeting with the AW subgroup (90')
	Integration of animal welfare in the assessment of sustainability of farming systems
	(Linda Keeling, SLU)
	Objectives of the setting up a combined subgroup meeting (Hein Imberechts)
	Trends and Developments in animal health and welfare (Hermann Schobesberger,
	Romano Zilli)
	Discussion and perspectives
17:30-17:35	Closure of the joint meeting